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In the Box

NP-F970 USB-C Rechargeable
Camera Battery

Battery Protective Cover

0.6m USB-A To USB-C Cable

Specifications

x1 User Manual
x1 Operating Instruction
x1 Guarantee Card

x1
x1
x1

Items Parameters

Battery Type

Lithium-ion Battery

Battery Parameters

10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

Charging Voltage

8.4V

Nominal Voltage

727V

Cell Nominal Capacity

10500mAh

Battery Nominal Capacity

9970mAh

Charging Current

Standard Charging: 0.2C (2100mA)
Fast Charging: 0.5C (5250mA)

Maximum Charging Current

0.5C

USB-C Input / Output

5V =3A,9V = 222A,12V = 1.67A

USB-C Input / Output
Protocol (s)

PD3.0/QC2.0/QC3.0/FCP/
AFC / SCP / SSCP / PPS

USB-A Output

47 -525V=21A

USB-C/ USB-A
Overcurrent Protection

34 - 4A

Main Port Maximum
Discharge Current

10A

Main Port Over-discharge
Current Protection Point

12 -18A

Discharge Cut-off Voltage

5.0V

Operating Temperature

0°C - 45°C/32°F - 113°F

Battery Weight

335.0+10.0g/ 11.8  0.40z

Battery Case Material

PC + ABS




Short press the button to activate the power
LED Button query, the LED constant light for 30s and the
USB port output;Double press the button to

turn off the power level and output functions.

Power Indicator: four LEDs, 1 lighton 1 - 25%,
2 lights on 25% - 50%, 3 lights on 50% - 75%,
LED 4 lights on 75% - 100%, low power LED flashes;
The corresponding light flashes when charging,
and the corresponding light is on when
discharging.

*The data are measured by SmallRig Lab but may vary based on specific circumstances.
Product Details

LED LED Button USB-C In/ Out

USB-A Out

Battery Instructions

1. Please fully charge the battery pack when using for the first three times.
2. For more information, please refer to the battery part in your camera
manual




Im Karton

NP-F970 USB-C Wiederaufladbarer

Kameraakku
Battery Protective Cover
0.6m USB-A To USB-C Cable

x 1 Bedienungsanleitung
x 1 Betriebsanleitung
x 1 Garantiekarte

Produktparameter
Artikel Spezifikation
Batterietyp Lithium-lonen-Batterien

Parameter der Batteriekapazitét

10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

TLadespannung des Anschlusses

8.4V

Nennspannung der Batterie 721V
Nennkapazitat der Zelle 10500mAh
Nennkapazitat der Batterie 9970mAh

Ladestrom

Standardladung: 0.2C (2100mA)
Schnellladung: 0.5C (5250mA)

Maximaler Ladestrom

05C

USB-C Eingang / Ausgang

5V = 3A,9V = 222A, 12V = 1.67A

USB-C Eingang / Ausgang
Protokolle

PD3.0/QC2.0/QC3.0/FCP/
AFC /SCP/ SSCP / PPS

USB-A Ausgang

47 -525V=21A

USB-C/USB-A

Uberstromschutz 34-4A
Maximale Entladestrom

des Hauptports 10A
Schutzpunkt fir Uberentlad- 12 - 18A
zungsstrom des Hauptports
Abschaltspannung der Entladung 5.0V

Betriebstemperatur

0°C - 45°C/32°F - 113°F

Batteriegewicht

3350+10.0g/ 11.8 =040z

Material des Batteriegehduses

PC + ABS
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Kurzer Druck auf die Taste aktiviert die
Energieabfrage, die LED leuchtet konstant fiir
Indikatorleuchtpuls | 30 Sekunden und der USB-Anschluss gibt Strom
aus; Doppelter Druck auf die Taste schaltet die
Energiestufe und die Ausgabefunktionen aus.

Betriebsanzeige: 4 LEDs, 1 leuchtet bei 1- 26%,
LED 2 Lichter bei 25% - 50%, 3 Lichter bei 50% - 75%,
4. Wenn die Lichtstérke 75% bis 100% betragt,
blinkt die Low-Power-LED.

* Die Daten wurden von SmallRig Lab gemessen, kénnen jedoch je
nach spezifischen Umstanden variieren
Produktdetails
LED  Indikatorleuchtpuls USB-C IN/OUT
|
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Batteriehinweise

1. Bitte laden Sie den Akkupack bei den ersten drei Verwendungen
vollstandig auf.

2. Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Abschnitt Giber den Akku in
Ihrer Kamerabedienungsanleitung




Dans la Boite
NP-F970 Batterie d'appareil
photo rechargeable
Manuel de l'utilisateur

Couverture de protection de la batterie

Parameétres du produit

ment

x 1 Instruction d'opération  x 1
x1  CableUSB-AaUSB-C x1
x 1 Carte de garantie x 1

cations

Type de batterie Batterie lithium-ion
Parametres de capacité de batterie | 10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh
Tension de charge du port 8.4V

Tension nominale de la batterie 721V

Capacité nominale des cellules 10500mAh

Capacité nominale de la batterie | 9970mAh

Courant de charge

Charge standard: 0.2C (2100mA)
Charge rapide: 0.5C (5250mA)

Courant de charge maximal

0.5C

Entrée / sortie USB-C

5V =3A,9V = 222A,12V = 1.67A

Entrée / sortie USB-C

PD3.0/QC2.0/QC3.0/FCP/

Protocol AFC/ SCP/SSCP / PPS
Sortie USB-A 47-525V=21A
Protection contre les débordements

de courant USB-C/ USB-A 34-4A

Courant de décharge maximal 10A

du port principal

Point de protection contre la surdé- 1, _ 19

charge de courant du port principal

Tension de coupure de la décharge| 5.0V

Température de travail

0°C - 45°C/32°F - 113°F

Température de travail

335.0+10.0g/ 11.8 = 0.40z

Poids de la batterie

PC + ABS




Bouton de lumiére

Appuyez briévement sur le bouton pour activer la
requéte dalimentation, ILED reste allumée constamment
pendant 30 secondes et le port USB fournit de [énergie;

indicatrice Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton pour désactiver le
niveau de puissance et les fonctions de sortie.
Indicateur de batterie: 4 LED, 1 lumiére allumée
1 - 25%, 2 lumiéres sont 25% - 50%, 3 lumiéres

LD sont 50% - 75%, 4 lumieres sont 75% - 100%,

LED faible puissance clignote; Le voyant
correspondant clignote lors de la charge et reste
allumé lors de la décharge.

* Les données sont mesurées par le laboratoire SmallRig mais
peuvent varier en fonction des circonstances spécifiques

Détails du Produit

LED

Bouton de lumiére ysg-c IN 7 OUT
indicatrice
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Instructions de la Batterie

1. Veuillez charger complétement le pack de batterie lors de
I'utilisation pour les trois premiéres fois.

2. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez vous référer a la partie batterie
dans le manuel de votre appareil photo.



Nella Scatola

NP-P970 Batteria Ricaricabile

per Fotocamera x1
x1

x1

Manuale Utente

Copertura Protettiva per Batteria

Parametri del prodotto

Progetto
Tipo di batteria

Istruzioni Operative
Cavo USB-A a USB-C

Carta di Garanzia

Specifica
Batteria agli ioni di litio

Parametri di capacita della batteria

10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

Tensione di carica della porta

8.4V

Voltaggio nominale della batteria

721V

Capacita nominale della cella

10500mAh

Capacita nominale della batteria

9970mAh

Maximum Charging Current

Ricarica standard: 0.2C (2100mA)
Ricarica rapida: 0.5C (6250mA)

Corrente di ricarica

05C

Ingresso / Uscita USB-C

5V =3A 9V =222A 12V~ 167A

Ingresso / Uscita USB-C
Protocolli

PD3.0/QC2.0:QC3.0/FCP/
AFC/SCP /SSCP ¢ PPS

Uscita USB-A

4.7-525V=21A

Protezione da sovraccarico
USB-C /USB-A

34-4A

Corrente massima di scarico
della porta principale

10A

Punto di protezione per la sovraccarica
di corrente della porta principale

12-18A

Tensione di interruzione di scarica

5.0V

Temperatura di lavoro

0°C - 45°C/32°F - 113°F

Peso della batteria

335.0+10.0g/ 118 + 0.40z

Materiale dellalloggiamento
della batteria

PC + ABS




Premere brevemente il pulsante per attivare la
richiesta di potenza, la LED si accende

Pulsante di luce costantemente per 30 secondi e la porta USB
indicatrice fornisce energia; Premere due vole l pulsante

per disattivare il livello di potenza e le funzioni di uscita.
Indicatore batteria: 4 LED, 1 luce accesa 1- 25%,
2 luci sono 25% - 50%, 3 luci sono 50% - 75%,

4 luci sono al 75% - 100%, il LED a bassa potenza
LED lampeggia; L'indicatore luminoso corrispondente
lampeggia durante la ricarica e rimane acceso
durante la scarica

* | dati sono misurati dal laboratorio SmallRig ma possono variare
a seconda delle circostanze specifiche.

Dettagli del Prodotto

LED Pulsante diluce \ysp_c |/ QUT
indicatrice
.
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Istruzioni per la Batteria

1. Si prega di caricare completamente il pacco batteria quando si
utilizza per le prime tre volte.

2. Per maggiori informazioni, fare riferimento alla parte della batteria
nel manuale della fotocamera.



En la Caja

NP-P970 Bateria Recargable de Camara x 1

Instrucciones de Operacion x 1

Manual de Usuario x1 Cable de USB-A a USB-C
Cubierta Protectora de Bateria x 1 Tarjeta de Garantia
Parametros del producto

Articulo Especifical

Tipos de baterias Bateria de iones de litio

Capacidad de la bateria 10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

Voltaje de carga del puerto 84V

Voltaje nominal de la bateria 721V

Capacidad nominal de las celdas 10500mAh

Capacidad nominal de la bateria 9970mAh

Corriente de carga

Carga estandar: 0.2C (2100mA)
Carga répida: 0.5C (5250mA)

Corriente méxima de carga

05C

Entrada : Salida USB-C

5V =3A, 9V =222A 12V~ 167A

Entrada : Salida USB-C

PD3.0/QC2.0:QC3.0/FCP/

Protocolo AFC/SCP /SSCP / PPS
Salida USB-A 47-525V-21A
Proteccion contra sobrecarga
USB-C/USB-A 344
Corriente maxima de descarga del o
puerto principal
Punto de proteccion de sobredescarga
12-18A
de corriente del puerto principal
Voltaje e corte e descarga 50V

Temperatura de funcionamiento

0°C - 45°C/32°F - 113°F

Peso della batteria

335.0+10.0g/ 118 + 0.40z

Materiale dellalloggiamento
della batteria

PC + ABS




Presione corto el botdn para activar la consulta de energia,
el LED se mantiene encendido constantemente durante
30 sequndos y el puerto USB proporciona energia;
Presione dos veces el boton para desactivar el nivel de
energia y las funciones de salida

Indicador de bateria: 4 LED, 1 luz encendida 1-25%,
2 luces son 25% - 50%, 3 luces son 50% - 75%,

4 luces son del 75% al 100%, el LED de baja
potencia parpadea; La luz indicadora
correspondiente parpadea durante la carga y
permanece encendida durante la descarga

Boton de luz
indicadora

LED

* Los datos estan medidos por el laboratorio de SmallRig pero
pueden variar segun las circunstancias especificas.

Detalles del Producto

LED Botonde luz g ¢ jn/oUT
indicadora
i
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Instrucciones de la Bateria

1. Por favor, cargue completamente el paquete de baterias al usarlo
por las primeras tres veces.

2. Para mas informacion, por favor consulte la parte de la bateria en
el manual de su cdmara



Na Caixa

NP-P970 Bateria Recarregavel
de Camera

Manual do Usurio

Capa Protetora de Bateria

Especificagbes do Produto

Item
Tipo de Bateria

x1 Instrugbes de Operagao  x 1
x1 Cabo USB-A para USB-C x 1
x1  Cartéo de Garantia x1

Especifical
Bateria de ion de litio

Parémetros de Capacidade da Bateria

10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

Tens&o de Carregamento da Porta

8.4V

Tensdo Nominal da Bateria

721V

Capacidade Nominal da Célula

10500mAh

Capacidade Nominal da Bateria

9970mAh

Corrente Méxima de Carregamento

Carregamento Padro: 0.2C (2100mA)
Carregamento Répido: 0.5C (5250mA)

Corrente de Carga

05C

Entrada : Saida USB-C

5V =3A, 9V =222A 12V = 1.67A

Entrada : Saida USB-C
Protocolos

PD3.0/QC20/QC3.0/FCP/
AFC /SCP/SSCP/ PPS

Saida USB-A

4.7-525V=-21A

Protegao contra sobrecarga
USB-C /USB-A

34-4A

Corrente méxima de descarga da
porta principal

10A

Ponto de protecao de sobrecarga de
corrente da porta principal

12-18A

Voltagem de corte de descarga

5.0V

Temperatura de operagdo

0°C - 45°C+ 32°F - 113°F

Peso da Bateria

335.0+100g/ 11.8 + 040z

Material da Carcaga da Bateria

PC + ABS




Pressione o botdo brevemente para ativar a consulta de
N energia, a LED acende constantemente por 30 segundos
Botéo de luz e a porta USB forece energia; Pressione o botao duas
indicadora vezes para desativar o nivel de energia e as funcdes de
saida.

Indicador de bateria: 4 LEDs, 1 luz acesa 1 - 25%,
2 luzes séo 25% - 50%, 3 luzes sdo 50% - 75%,

4 luzes s&o 75% - 100%, LED de baixa poténcia
LED pisca; A luz indicadora correspondente pisca
durante o carregamento e permanece acesa
durante a descarga.

* Os dados séo medidos pelo laboratério da SmallRig, mas podem
variar de acordo com as circunstancias especificas.

Detalhes do Produto

LED Botdodeluz  ysg ¢ n/oUT
indicadora
i
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USB-A OUT

Instrucées da Bateria

1. Por favor, carregue completamente o pacote de bateria quando
usar pelas primeiras trés vezes

2. Para mais informagoes, consulte a parte da bateria no manual da
sua camera



In de Doos

NP-W235 Oplaadbare Camera Batterij  x 1 Bedieningsinstructies x 1

Gebruikershandleiding x1  USB-Anaar USB-CKabel x1
Batterij Beschermhoes x1  Garantiekaart x1

Productparameters
Batterijtype Lithium-ion

Batterij Capaciteit Parameters 10500mAh 7.27V 76 3Wh
Poortlaadspanning 8.4V

Nominale spanning van batterj 721V

Nominale capaciteit van cel 10500mAh

Nominale capaciteit van batterij 9970mAh

Standaard opladen: 0.2C (2100mA)
Snel opladen: 0.5C (6250mA)
Maximale laadstroom 05C

USB-C-in- / uitgang 5V =3A,9V=222A, 12V~ 1.67A
USB-C-in- / uitgang PD3.0/QC2.0/QC30/FCP/
Protocolos AFC /SCP/SSCP/ PPS
USB-A-Uitgang 47-525V-21A
Overstroomsbescherming
USB-C/USB-A

Maximale ontlaadstroom van
de hoofdpoort

Laadstroom

34-4A

10A

Beschermingspunt voor overbelasting
van stroom van de hoofdpoort
Cut-off ontlaadspanning 50V

12-18A

Bedrijfstemperatuur 0°C - 45°C: 32°F - 113°F
Batterijgewicht 3350+ 10.0g/ 118 = 04oz

Batterjbehuizingsmateriaal PC + ABS




Druk kort op de knop om de energiequery te activeren, de
LED brandt constant gedurende 30 seconden en de
USB-poort geeft energie uit; Druk twee keer op de knop

om het energieniveau en de uitvoerfuncties uit te schakelen

Indicatielichtknop

Batterij-indicator: 4 LED's, T lampje aan 1-25%,

2 lampen zijn 25% ~ 50%, 3 lampen zijn 50% - 75%,|
4 lampjes zijn 75% ~ 100%, LED-flitser met laag
LED vermogen; Het bijbehorende indicatielampje
knippert tijdens het opladen en blijft branden
tijdens het ontladen.

* De gegevens zijn gemeten door SmallRig Lab, maar kunnen
variéren afhankelijk van de specifieke omstandigheden

Productdetails
LED Indicatielichtknop USB-C In/OUT

|
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Batterij Instructies

1. Laad het batterijpakket volledig op wanneer u het de eerste drie
keer gebruikt.

2. Voor meer informatie, zie het batterijgedeelte in de handleiding
van uw camera




| Ladan

NP-P970 Uppladdningsbart
Kamerabatteri
Anvandarmanual

Skyddshdlje for Batteri
Produkt Parametrar

Artikel Specifikatio

Typ av batteri

x1 Driftsinstruktion

USB-A till USB-C Kabel

x1 Garantikort

Litiumjon

Parametrar for batterikapacitet

10500mAh 7.27V 76.3Wh

Port laddningsspanning

8.4V

Batteriets nominella spanning

721V

Cellens nominella kapacitet

10500mAh

Batteriets nominella kapacitet

9970mAh

Laddningsstrom

Standardladdning: 0.2C (2100mA)
Snabb laddning: 0.5C (5250mA)

Maximal laddningsstrém

05C

USB-C Ingang / Utgang

5V =3A, 9V =222A 12V = 1.67A

USB-C Ingang / Utgang
Protokoll

PD3.0/QC20/QC3.0/FCP/
AFC /SCP/SSCP/ PPS

USB-A Utgang

4.7-525V=-21A

Overstromsskydd USB-C / USB-A

34-4A

Maximal uttagsstrém fran huvudporten

0A

Guerstromsskyddspunkt
fér huvudporten

12-18A

Avstangningsspanning for urladdning

5.0V

Arbetstemperatu

0°C - 45°C+ 32°F - 113°F

Batteriets vikt

335.0+100g/ 11.8 + 0.40z

Material i batterihclie

PC + ABS




Tryck kort pé knappen for att aktivera strémfrage, LED
Iyser konstant i 30 sekunder ach USB-porten matar ut
strom; Tryck tva ganger pa knappen for att stanga av
strmnivan och utmatningsfunktionerna

Indikatorldknap

Batteriindikator: 4 lysdioder, 1 lampa pa 1% - 25%,
2 lampor &r 25% - 50%, 3 lampor &r 50% - 75%,
LED 4 lampor ar 75% - 100%, lag effekt LED blinkar;
Motsvarande indikatorlampa blinkar under
laddning och forblir tand under urladdning.

* Data &r matta av SmallRig Lab men kan variera beroende pa
specifika omstandigheter.

Produktdetaljer
LED Indikatorldknap  USB-C In/OUT

|
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Batteriinstruktioner

1. Vénligen ladda batteripaketet fullstandigt nar det anvands for de
forsta tre gangerna

2. For mer information, vanligen referera till batteridelen i din
kameramanual
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PC + ABS
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Manufacturer: Shenzhen Legi Innovation Co., Ltd
Add: Rooms 103, 501 and 601, Building 5, Fenghe Industrial Park, Nos.
1301-50 Guanguang Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

Consignor: Shenzhen LC Co., Ltd.
Add: Rooms 602, Building 5, Fenghe Industrial Park, No. 1301-50

Guanguang Road, Xinlan Community, Guanlan Street, Longhua District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

HATHRAE: GB 31241-2022

RoHS

ADEPOSER A DEPOSER
ENMAGASIN EN DECHETERIE

Cet appareil,
ses cordons,
et batterie

se recyclent

ou

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Cale 1

Boite 1
Séparez les éléments avant de trier




